#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RappidMapper, Inc.	06/23/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intelisum, Inc.
Street Address:	265 E. 100 S., Suite 265
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6759979

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-537-1700

Email: rapp@maiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 15 W. South Temple #900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3533.2.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Intellisum2#page1.tif source=Intellisum2#page2.tif source=Intellisum2#page3.tif \_\_OP \$40.00 (

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0194



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAPPIDMAPPER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAPPIDMAPPER, INC." TO "INTELISUM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 5:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3434533 8100 060313431



Harriet Smith Window Source (S

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4641092

DATE: 04-04-06

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0195

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION Of RappidMapper, Inc.

(The Only Change Being, the Name to InteliSum, Inc.)

RappidMapper, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of RappidMapper, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a resolution was adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that such amendment be considered by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED that the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleted Article I thereof and replacing it with the following:

#### ARTICLE I

#### NAME

The name of this corporation is "Intelisum, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the foregoing proposed amendment was adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation by written consent in conformity with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said RappidMapper, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by PAVICE BAICEY, an Authorized Officer, as of the 27 Heday of March, 2006.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 04/03/2006 FILED 05:36 PM 04/03/2006 SRV 060313431 - 3434533 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0196

### AMENDMENT RECEIVED



State of Utah

APR 10 2006

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

This form must be type within 62

computer generated. For your convenience, this form has been designed to be filled out and printed online.

File Number	6095700
tt; Profit Corneration	Non-Refundable Fee:

Check Here If:  Foreign Profit Corporation	Non-Refundable Fee: \$37.00
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	\$37,00
Foreign Limited Portnership	\$37.00
Foreign Limited Liability Com	pany \$37.00

# Application Amending Authority to Conduct Affairs or Registration

If the business name has changed its name in the home state, a copy of the Certificate of Amendment or a certified copy of the amendment must accompany this application.

1,	Check either or both of the following which apply:
	The name of the entity is changing its near in 18.
	The name of the entity is changing it's name in Utah to the new name of the corporation in the home state.  The name of the entity is being changed in Utah to comply with I talk to the new name of the corporation in the home state.
	The name of the entity is being changed in Utah to comply with Utah State Insurance Regulations.
2.	Amending the business name:
	Current Name in Utah: RAPPIDMAPPER, INC.
	Name of User Co. The Control of the
	Name of Home State: Delaware
	Business entity name in home state: INTELISUM, INC.
	*The entity shall use as its name in Utah: INTELISUM, INC.
	If the name is not available in I ligh the corporation shall
*T	he entity shall use its name as set forth, unless this name is not available.
J.	Amending the duration of the business existance
	The businesses period of duration is changed to:
л	
4.	Purpose of the business
5.	A mending the state
٠,	Amending the state or country of incorporation/registration
	The entity's state or country of incorporation/registration is changed to:
б.	
	Under penaltics of perjury, I declare this Application to Amend the Certificate of Authority or Registration to be, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and correct.
	to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and correct.
	Signature Title
	Date

You may file with the Division of Corporations the completed application in person, by mail, or fax. Means of payment are, cash, check, money order made payable to the "State of Utah". Please include one (1) self-addressed envelope with application. If you are faxing you must include, on a cover sheet, the number of a Visa or MasterCard with the date of expiration.

FREE! You may visit our Web Site to access this document and other information.

Amount Pad: Pereyi Mumber 17554 \$57.00 #37 .00 Perised #97.00

Mail In: PO Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Walk In:160 East 300 South, Main Floor Information Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Utah) Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

State of Utah Department of Educations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this day of day o In this office of this division and hereby issue this Certificate of thereof.

Examiner

Date 4-11-06

Kathy Berg

Under GRAMA (63-2-2011), all registration information malatained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the Dusiness entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual utiliated with the entity.

> **PATENT** REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 06/23/2006